3/2 way Solenoid Valve, EEx-protected, including fixing accessories
direct acting solenoid valve DN3, fast acting, body in brass, protecting class IP65,
EPS 16 ATEX 1 111X; II 2 G Ex mb IIC T 4 Gb; II 2 D EX mb IIIC T130° Db
with cable 3 x 0,5 mm2 - cable 3 meter long, circuit function: power free - outlet balanced,
Pressure range 0 - 10.0 bar, Voltage tolerance ±10%, semi time-lag fuse acc. to nominal voltage
Version with NBR sealing
port connections G (BSPP) 1/4 female thread, for neutral medium like air and water
Medium temperature: 0°C / 32°F up to +80°C / 176°F
Ambient temperature: 0°C / 32°F up to max. +55°C / 131°F
for actuators type 27511
Part No. 4106110200.C024030 - Operating voltage 24V, UC, with 3 meter cable
Part No. 4106110200.C024100 - Operating voltage 24V, UC, with 10 meter cable
Part No. 4106110200.C230030 - Operating voltage 230V, UC, with 3 meter cable
for actuators type 27512
Part No. 4106110210.C024030 - Operating voltage 24V, UC, with 3 meter cable
Part No. 4106110210.C024100 - Operating voltage 24V, UC, with 10 meter cable
Part No. 4106110210.C230030 - Operating voltage 230V, UC, with 3 meter cable
for actuators type 27514
Part No. 4106110220.C024030 - Operating voltage 24V, UC, with 3 meter cable
Part No. 4106110220.C024100 - Operating voltage 24V, UC, with 10 meter cable
Part No. 4106110220.C230030 - Operating voltage 230V, UC, with 3 meter cable
for actuators type 27515
Part No. 4106110230.C024030 - Operating voltage 24V, UC, with 3 meter cable
Part No. 4106110230.C024100 - Operating voltage 24V, UC, with 10 meter cable
Part No. 4106110230.C230030 - Operating voltage 230V, UC, with 3 meter cable
port connections 1/4'' NPT female thread, for neutral medium like air and water
Medium temperature: 0°C / 32°F up to +80°C / 158°F
Ambient temperature: 0°C / 32°F up to max. +55°C / 131°F
for actuators type 27511
Part No. 4106110206.C024030 - Operating voltage 24V, UC, with 3 meter cable
Part No. 4106110206.C11A030 - Operating voltage 110V, AC (50 Hz), with 3 meter cable
for actuators type 27512
Part No. 4106110216.C024030 - Operating voltage 24V, UC, with 3 meter cable
Part No. 4106110216.C11A030 - Operating voltage 110V, AC (50 Hz), with 3 meter cable
for actuators type 27514
Part No. 4106110226.C024030 - Operating voltage 24V, UC, with 3 meter cable
Part No. 4106110226.C11A030 - Operating voltage 110V, AC (50 Hz), with 3 meter cable
for actuators type 27515
Part No. 4106110236.C024030 - Operating voltage 24V, UC, with 3 meter cable
Part No. 4106110236.C11A030 - Operating voltage 110V, AC (50 Hz), with 3 meter cable
UC = DC and AC
Available options - on request only:
· other port connections (G1/8), body and seat material 1.4401
· circuit functions: power free - outlet pressure loaded
EEx-protected
version
Accessories for Actuated Valves
Type 41061 - Solenoid Valve EEx
HEROSE GMBH Phone +494531 509-0 Fax +494531 509 120 info@herose.com www.herose.com Edition 2024-02